SUPPORT THE FOLDS OF HONOR AT THE UT GOLF CLUB ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2024!

★ ★

★ ★

* * * * * *

★ ★

★

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

11:00am	Registration & Lunch
12:30pm	Program
1:00pm	Shotgun Start 3-Person Scramble Format Gross & Net Winners Prizes & Trophies
6:00pm	Awards & Tailgate Party • Live Music by All Hat No Cadillac • Themed Party with Kids Activities • Dinner by Exec. Chef Wayne Brooks • Silent Auction by Showcase
7:30pm	Hear from Honoree, Gen. Ross Coffman Deputy Commanding General, United States Army Futures Command, Austin, Texas • Live Auction to follow



Since 2007, the Folds of Honor has carried forth this singular, noble mission: to provide educational scholarships to spouses and children of America's fallen and disabled service-members. Their motto says it best: **Honor Their Sacrifice. Educate Their Legacy.**

Choose your sponsorship level by checking the appropriate box:

□ All-American Title Sponsor - \$30,000 (SOLD)

- 3 three-person teams with upgraded player gifts
- Promotional Marketing Table at Tailgate Party with co-branded koozies
- Sponsor's logo featured on Scoreboard, Fountain Banner, Registration Table, Rules Sheet, Website, Putting Green and Choice Hole
- 25 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Old Glory Presenting Sponsor - \$20,000

- 2 three-person teams with upgraded player gifts
- Recognition during all events
- Sponsor's logo featured on Fountain Banner, Registration Table, Rules Sheet, Website and Choice Hole
- 20 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Stars and Stripes Corporate Sponsor - \$10,000

- 1 three-person golf team with player gifts
- Recognition during the Live Auction
- Sponsor's logo featured on Rules Sheet, Registration Table, Website and at an Assigned Hole
- 15 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Red, White & Blue Tournament Sponsor - \$7,500

- 1 three-person team with player gifts
- Sponsor's logo featured on Registration Table, Website and at an Assigned Hole
- 10 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Patriot Team and Hole Sponsor - \$3,500

- 1 three-person team with player gifts
- Signage at Assigned Hole
- 6 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Team Registration - \$750 per person (\$2,250/team) | \$500 per UTGC Member (\$1,500/team)

- 1 three-person team with player gifts
- 6 Tailgate Party Passes

□ Tailgate Party Only - \$75 each

• Includes great food, non-alcoholic beverages, live music, kids' activities and more!

□ I am unable to attend, but would like to make a financial contribution to the Folds of Honor Foundation.

Sponsorship Registration Opens July 30, 2024 Team Registration Opens August 13, 2024

* Sponsors will need to email company logo (.eps) to lindsay.benner@utgolfclub.com by August 21, 2024.

Registration can be completed at <u>www.utgolfclub.com/foldsofhonor</u> or by filling out this form and mailing to or dropping off at The UT Golf Club. If/when the tournament fills up, registrations will be added to the wait list.

The 2024 Folds of Honor THE TEXAS WAY – September 13, 2024 | Registration

<u>Registration</u>				
Name:				
Company (if applicable for tax receipt):				
Address:				
City:		Zip:		
Email:	Phone:			
Team Registration				
Player #1 Name:		🗆 Veteran	Handicap:	
Email:		ַ 🗆 Member \$500 🗆 Non-Member \$750		
Player #2 Name:		🗆 🗆 Veteran	Handicap:	
Email:		🗆 Member \$5	600 🗆 Non-Member \$750	
Player #3 Name:		🗆 Veteran	Handicap:	
Email:		🗆 Member \$500 🗆 Non-Member \$750		
<u>Payment</u>				
□ <u>Member Charge</u> Member #:	:	Amount:		
□ <u>Credit Card Payment by Mail</u>		Amount:		
Name as it appears on card:				
Credit Card Number:				
Credit Card Expiration Date:		_Credit Card C\	/V2:	
□ Check Payment by Mail		Amount:		
Memo check "Folds of Honor Charity Classic." Chec	ks made payable to <u>F</u>	olds of Honor o	can be mailed with	

completed registration form to:

The UT Golf Club Attention: Lindsay Benner 2200 University Club Drive Austin, TX 78732

Thank you for your contribution to the 2024 Folds of Honor Foundation "The Texas Way," benefiting spouses and children of America's fallen and disabled service members and now first responders. Your tax deduction receipt will be sent to you following the completion of the golf tournament.